Float Lab - Christmas Competition Terms & Conditions

- 1. Float Lab's competition commences at 9:00 am (local time) on Tuesday 1st December 2020 and concludes at 11:59 pm (local time) on Thursday 24th December 2020.
- 2. The Competition is promoted by Float Lab (Promoter) of 117a Flora Terrace, North Beach WA 6020; 202 Cambridge Street, Wembley 6014 and 10/94 Delamere Ave, Currambine 6027
- 3. All entrants will be subject to and will need to adhere to, the terms and conditions as set out by the promoter and any future terms and conditions or alterations to these terms and conditions.

Prize

4. The Competition prize consists of a \$500 Crown Perth Gift Voucher.

How to Enter

- 5. To enter the Competition, entrants must, during the pre-competition period:
 - Buy a valid voucher and provide an email address
- 6. No responsibility will be accepted for late, lost, incomplete or misdirected entries. Entry forms which contain incorrect contact details shall be deemed invalid. The promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any entrant who the promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these terms and conditions or engaged in unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardize the fair and proper conduct of the competition. The promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such a person are reserved.
- 7. Any decision made by Float Lab in respect of the competition is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Proof of identity will be required to claim the prize.
- 9. By entering the competition, the entrants hereby give Float Lab and the promoter authority to publicly announce their name. All entrants hereby give Float Lab and the promoter authority to display all pictures in the centre.
- 10. The competition is open to all persons, who are residents of Western Australia
- 11. By partaking in the competition, entrants agree that the promoter and prize sponsor may use the information provided in their entry or in connection with claiming the prize in accordance with the Float Lab's Privacy Policy Collection Statement.
- 12. The Prize must be taken as offered and is not transferable, refundable or exchangeable for cash or kind and is subject to these terms and conditions.
- 13. The promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the prize.
- 14. The competition is not valid in conjunction with any other offer.